
LARRY L. LAMB 
BERNARD P. METZGAR 

NICK FRANKLIN 
FARRELL L. LINES 

CAMERON R.GRAHAM 

<^Xam$, ̂ /vCelffla^, <úr/ranA>u>n ó ¿ **¿2?ve¿ ^/íó^A. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

500 SECOND STREET, NW 
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 

TELEPHONE (505) 247-0107 

April 21, 1975 

.n-u 

Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE: Application of Corrine Grace for a 160 
Acre Non-Standard Proration Unit in 
Chavez County 

0 

ATTENTION: Dan Nutter 

Dear Dan: 

Enclosed please find the Application that I have 
prepared as we discussed by phone, I have sent copies 
of this to Exxon and to Mr. McClellan and Mr, Chase. 
I am hopeful that they will sign Waivers that have also 
been prepared and return them to me. 

I will provide you with the Return Receipts after 
they have been received, I appreciate your assistance. 

Farrell L. Lines 

FLL;gmp 

Enclosure 

¿¿O ¿UAJU 



IN THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF CORRINE GRACE FOR A 

NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, CHAVEZ COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Comes now CORRINE GRACE, by and through her attorney, FARRELL L. 

LINES, and moves the Commission for an Order allowing a 160 acre non-standard 

proration unit for the Poco Loco well located in the LL Queen Pool, Chavez 

County, New Mexico, comprising the Southwest quarter of Section 8, Township 

15 South, Range 30 East, and would show the Commission that she has 120 

acres to be dedicated to the well, and that she has a farmout agreement with 

Exxon for another 40 acres, and that this well which had earlier been approved 

on a 40 acre spacing for an oil well is producing gas, and that she is en­

titled to production in accordance with the 160 acre non-standard proration 

unit. 

A^itÁ 
FARRELL L. LINES 
500 Second Street, N.W. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87101 
247-0107 
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, _ • • . , . . . IN.', THE. NEW. MÉXICO .OIL -GONSERVATI ON- COMMÍSSION,;.;. -.Súnfe P e V 

' • • • . / ;•••... ; V : Í - \ Í APPLICATION o r ^ C O R R I N E ^ G M C E ^ Ó R ; ÁÍ • ; . . ! ; ; ; V - '. -' "-. :
f , ' . ' - ' • • • '"' 

'•• ' .- NONSTANDARD .PRORATION UNIT :, CHAVEZ COIJNTY^, NEW ;MEXICO.'-/ ' , :V :,'" .•' 

" '•.'. -".;••'•- •;•. ••... '•'.Coñies'/'iiow- CQRKINE; GRACE,, b y - a h d ^ ' t h r o u g h h e r ; ' a t t o r n e y , FARRELL :,L. "• •'• . 

LINES ; . a r id , m o v e s ^ t h é ^ . G b m m i s s i o h . - f ó r - ' a n ' O r d - e r . ' a l l o w i n g á,-.160 . . a c r e n o n - s t a n d a r d 

p r o r a t i o n - un i t - ' f o r ' t h e T o c o L o c o ' w e l l ; l o c a t e d i n t h e LL' 'Queen . P o o l , C h a v e z •' • . 

. .County- -New M e x i c o ; ' c o m p r i s ' i n g ' t h e , . S p u b h ^ e s t ^ q u a r t e r ' o f _; . S e c t i o n - . 8.,.- T o w n s h i p ; 

15- South . , . / -Range 3 0 E a s t ; , a n d w o u l d show . the: . . -Commission " t h a t s h e . h a s 120 . ; . 

a c r e s / t o - be- : d é d i c k t é d f t p ' the.- : w e l l j \á r id / / thá t / . ' ' shé . ' - 'has ' -a - f a f m o u t ' ' a g r e e m e n t w i t h •• 

..Exxon'* f o r . • a n o t h e r : 40 acr^esV" 'and - t h a t t h i s . w e l l / y w h i c h . h a d e a r l i e r - b e e n a p p r o v e d 

o n a \40 , . a c r e ; - - s p a c i n g fór; ' .ánV/ó"il ; ' - 'wel-l- ; ;^ :s:he i s fen-. 

t i t l e d , , t o . p r o d u c t i o n i n - . ' a c c o r d a n c e w i £ h ; / t h e vl,6.0, a c r e , n o n - s t a n d a r d - . p r o r a t i o n 

u r i i t . V / ' ; ; '- , ,r ;,; , j ; .- ...r : - J i •'•-,; ', /-.• V - ^ ; ' ^ : : ^ \ : ^ - ' : '• V ' •"• • '•;• ;,•'""". • ' ' :•' 

^'FARRELL: L.1'- LINES":- .. ; •:-./-/ '•• ." 
."SOP'-'S'ecohd ^ t r e e t : , ; V : N ; p J ^ ; : • , 

i ^ A . i h u q i i e r q u e ' , ' New,"-Mexico,:; :..87-101 -.V-
' . 2 4 7 - 0 1 0 7 ' ' r ; " ' ' . : ¡ ' • ' ' ' ' * / V ^ ' * ' • ' • ' 

•.-.; '• W A / 1 V. E R 

• f -•
; -, - '; .' •' Comes- now -."..' George.. A";, Chase.. y S ;' .•".•./•.:?'• - ;;":"'- /,;, .-. ..-/ and" acknowledges 

before'the Commission that her is an of f set- ppera'tpr, and'.he hereby waives, • 

any objection ,tp- •'the.- above -application arid agrees ^that.'the' Commission can. 

enter its Order -allowing';the 160:acre.ripn-staridard..proration 'unit, for the 

Poco, L O G Q : well..
: ,' •;, -;'•', 

• ^ G e o r g e ' : - A ^ n / s " e ' ; - . ; ; , -';; 

STAm;OF'-NEW.MEXIGO ;•;:);";• ' . ' ; - . •' - . , -; ; . , . : . . v ••.:• :.-'• .'"',.- :'•..' . . . " ' . 

• • • : ' - • . . • " • • • • - : _ ^ • . , . ' • " • / , ) • • • : . ; s s . ; • ' • • • • ' • , . ' " • ' . - • . - • ; . : • ' • • - • "• ' ' : . , • ' . . " " : ' . • ' ' • ' • ' • ' • . ' ' -

: . C O U N T Y - . ; O F ; Í ^ S ^ I L L ^ ; - ; ^ : ' . V ; - Í ' ' : - • - ; 'v -'. .;/-'•;'• • ' . ' / ' ' ':'-'¿\'?. V-'- : :-. ' ' V •• •' 

\- , . ;-;:',:-SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE, ME this •"'' "-> ̂ :?:/;'' . day of April, 1975. 

:o NOTARY PUBLIC ' 

My Commission Expires: 



* 

\ \ 

CERTIFIED HAIL JO . 53Ü425 

:ir. Jack L. McClellan 
814 Petroleum .oaildirvj 
Ao3v/-3ll, dew .•-ion .te o 

: . i .e j_ . i .a i i 

A p r i l 2 1 , 137i» 

Poco Loco Vie 11 

:f'M'i4\ 

i c i ' j s e a •jl-.inao ind a copy of an A p p l i c a t i o n t n a t 
!.' of C o r r i n e Grace for a a o n -

Ü t a a d a r d p r o r a t i o n u n . i t - f o r Lie Poco Loco vie 1 1 . I n 
cneckin- j •.•/ic'. t h e o i l C o n s e r v a t i o n CoüAíüisaion, we f i n u 
Luicit you a r e an of I:--., a t ov/ncr and t h a t n o t i c e must be 
y i vtí .vi t o y o u • 

At tiie b o t t o m of t i e A p p l i c a t i o n , I hava t yped a 
V7aiver. As^main^ t h a t you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s 
A p p l i c a t i o n , wa v/oald a p p r e c i a t e y o u r s i g n i n g t h e V'aiver 
ana r e t a r n i n ¡j i t . t o .:va so t h a t I can fo rward i t t o trie 
C oniii i i ,T> .-.; i. u ; i . 

'.-Je A p p r e c i a t e y o u r a s s i s t a n c e . 

Very t r u l y y o u r s . 

F a r r e l l 

RECEIPT FOR CERTiFi'tD MAIL—30^_(plu 
SENT 10 

_Jack L. McC.e l l an 
STREET ANO Ni-

. .8J .4 P e t . i U-Ltc i i l d g . 
p.o.. si*re ;f<'. • " " — 

RETURN | . '• 
RECEIPT g f e ; 
SERVICES W 
OÉÜVER'TÓ ADDS!. 

¡""SPECTAL Di.liVtHV 

PS Fo rm 1 Q r i f l 

Apr . 197 1 3 8 0 ° 

Shows i f f . w e cleiivorio !5c 
Wuh ti- n i .i'jrt-ST-uc c.-iy 6f5c, 

3!;ows lo «viinm, c - « a ti-tiare de lWHt* 35s 
With dflUC!.. - ' - t ^ ' . i e only BS¿ 

; « ; K ONI/T " . . .' _".... sc-: 

ie.OfO f oo resu i r oe 

m 1HSURA*« 

M0 r FOR 

: loviSACi; PROvioíD— 

MTE*i«ATSOMAL MAIL 

L i n e s 

«fw / J 

3EM0ER Be:tm t t feffewJosirocijons ott of ic i « M t , ^ . ^ * $ i s _ 
r* 'PLEASE FURNISH SERVICERS) INDICA, 

^ fo top jK i * í•l.9ei^'e£^•/ff>, í fc íM «ernes*)., <T¡» ^ f h 4 

ÍA ¿"Ti 
5 V Y 

REGISTERED NO 

538425 

Rec«í\^*íie'pi 

http://un.it


Anrl] ?1. H °75 

Lxxon 
r.o* 160r-
Midland, Tpxa<; 

AT'i'V'.r.'i ÍOId. Harley Reavis 

uear iloavis: 

inclosed please find a copy of our Application 
for a Mori-Standard Proration Unit for the Poco Loco 
we 1.1. According to .dr. V.. if. Lafeistv of your or 
p,ani?.atior\ j yovi i>ave agreed to a fanuout of your An 

acres vhlcu will join the. 120 acres of the Graces to 
forn the Ifrt acre non-standard unit. 

J. woudd appreciate your executing the 'waiver 
at tr.e bottom of tho Amplication and returning it to 

that I can file it with the Commission. 
me 3 o 

Very truly yours, 

Parrel1 L. Lines 

t'i.h.iinvp 

ilnc los ure 

i.J i. _v 'i Ll'J.'i'.'ij '. ? AIL- i. J . 3 3 ü 2 G fj 
^r.iL'r.li N.i '..:-it i Lvi.-. ̂  ... J--.'. L ' J 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—30c (plus postage) 

o 

D 

0 

SENT TO 

Exxon 
STREET AND NO. 

Box 1600 
P.O., STATE AMD ZIP l.'OOE 

Mid land , Texas ATTN: Har ley Re, 
fJf-TIONAL SÍÜVICíS ÍOR ASí;¡:!0KSL FEES 

RETURN t . '• S1""*5 *•• w c " « d üs'-e úcH'iuren 15c 
HrctiPT m . ' ' " " ' • ' " to Mdresics or.i> 65<i 
n t b c i n i p , , * , ( , „ , . t „ , , . s - , . l f É 3 l1 !| a,hor« delivered .. iSt1 

SERVICES r * feiii, . feu^ addtsssts on:y 85 i 
DELIVER TO ADDRtSSt-: ' i f " ." ".' '..".'~.'.~50V ' 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

av is 

4/21/75 

SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x f r s - w -•-.• 

PS Form 
Apr . I 9 7 J 

3800 NO iNSUSAfeCi • íiVERíGt PR0VIDED-
N0T fOf? i'M-' «NATIONAL MAIL 

(See other side) 

« GPO ; 1972 O - 160-743 
u „ ¿ j i ' I J " " j \ i ' 

fe. "fV> v* '- -v* 
T I 
V 

L*Jíi&,*.!Sa^i»!Ír.iÍP'J 
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. • PÍES 

A p r i l 2 1 , i«j-7; 

CERTIFIED MAIL JO . 53 842 4 
RETUl'üí RECEIPT REQUESTED 

• • i r , d C O •ío 

ROUCe i , J o x Ü3 
í i r t e s i a , dew Mexico 

RE: Poco Loco -Veil 

Dear Mr. -Has 

E n d osed 
i i ú - 3 ,-J C-1:.'. 1 

s t a n d a r d p r o r a t i o n 
c h e c k i n g w i t h t h e O i l C 
t h a t you a r e 
ijiven t o y o u . 

pier":-.•>•• '• f i ü u a copy of an A p p l i c a t i o n t h a c 
ed on oo.ictif of C o r r i n e Grace f o r a n o n -

" • •' ;?or t u e Poco Loco W o l l . I n o r a t i o n U ; Ú I . ¿ o r míe r u c u JJO^U v,-oa.x.. a.n 
di t h e O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Comíais a i o n , wo f i n d 
i an o f f - s e t owner and t h a t n o t i c e iauat be 

/It t he d o t t o u of thcj A p p l i c a t i o n , I have typed a 
Waiver . .\s¿;uiain« t n a t you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s 
A p p l i c a t i o n , we woaid a p p r e c i a t e y o u r s i g n i m j t h e Waiver 
t l i i U :er .urnrn¡ i t t O l;ie h a t I can f o r w a r d i t t o t . 
Commission. ' 

de a p p r e c i a t e your a s s i s t a n c e . 

Very t r u l y y o u r s , 

F a r r e l l L. L i n e s 

M 

o 

n 

r 
•4 

•FLL:c l s 

¡Inc. 

RECEIPT FOR CERT[FjED MAIL —30 
"SENT ro 

George A. 
STREET AND N ' 

Roi|ite,..l9px. 5 3 
P.O ST« rf IVf •-•! , l V -

- A r t e s i a , iiew 

Chase 

Vii.., 

BVTÍ IHH k. I. Sh»WE t t « f t 
T H k With leü-.o:. •,.---.>.-.. .-

RECEIPT ^ & 2 snows ro «<iom. dale <a« «.-i-r.-o écliver 6 
SERVICES ¡T With fli-ii-íi,-lo iitioic--.. .. ..'I'V . :. 

'¥EL!VE'R"'fo~ÁSORESSÉf. CllVLY 
iPECiÁL DELIVERY ( « x t r o { « • requ.red) 

P S F o r m 

A p r . 1 9 7 1 
3800 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL M Í I L 

xi.CQ. 
- -.5E!II0NAt FEES 

dale dciitferci 

(See o t h e r s ide) 

fl GPO ; 1972 O - 400-743 

« I 

a«íftíír-^é¿t-:: 
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m COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
MIDCONTINENT DIVISION 

R. W. BOWDON 
OPERATIONS MANAGER 

April 24, 1975 

RE: Waiver 
Double L Queen Pool 

Lamb, Metzgar, Franklin & Lines 
500 Second Street, NW 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 

ATTENTION: Mr. Parrel1 L. Lines 

Dear Sir: 

Exxon, as an offset operator, has no objection to an order by 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission allowing a 160-acre 
non-standard proration unit for Corrine Grace's Poco Loco Well 
located in the Double L Queen Pool, Chaves County, in the South­
west quarter of Section 8, T-15-S and R-30-E. 

You may use this letter as a waiver to the New Mexico Oil Conser­
vation Commission in your application for a 160-acre non-standard 
proration unit. 

Yours very truly, 

HNR/ss 

cc: C. S. Neel 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



etXámáí *yvle¿ffla4r, < r̂/?wnA>u>n ó t <?JL¿ne¿ ^¿iSw. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

500 SECOND STREET, NW 
LARRY L. LAMB ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 

BERNARD P. METZGAR T _ . __.. . _ . .,- ,,-,,,-, „ . -, _ . ,_ , 
NICK FRANKLIN TELEPHONE (505) 247-0107 

FARRELL L. LINES 

CAMERON R. GRAHAM May 8, 19 75 

Oil Conservation Commission M \ L> '-" J , ¿J¿j 
P. 0. Box 2088 . ._ :Tlf^TcOMM-
Santa Fe, New Mexico . 87501 d;d^10^ ̂  

RE: Application of Corrine Grace for a 

160 Acre Non-Standard Proration Unit 

in Chavez County-

Attention: Dan Nutter 

Dear Dan: 

Enclosed please find waivers from Exxon and George 
Chase in regard to the above application. I have heard 
nothing from Mr. McClellan and have written to him again. 
Assuming that he does not intend to send a waiver, I 
presume that we should go ahead and set a hearing. 

Enclosed please find the return receipts signed by 
Sharon Miles for Mr. McClellan, by James Hayne for Exxon 
and by Mr. Chase himself. 

If you need further information, do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

^ a ^ i j J ^ 
Farrell L. Lines 

FLL:cls 

Enes. 



t 
LARRY L. LAMB 

BERNARD P. METZGAR 
NICK FRANKLIN 

FARRELL L. LINES 

CAMERON R. GRAHAM 

JtaanA\y^íe^a¿t^i ^rarft&un ó t ^¿2fieS ^Ai5^. 
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW 

500 SECOND STREET, NW 
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 

TELEPHONE (505) 247-0107 

May 1 3 , 1975 
) i L C°NSERVATION COMM 

Santa Fe 

Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

RE; Poco Loco Well 

ATTENTION: Dan Nutter 

Dear Dan: 

Enclosed please find the last Waiver in the above 
application that nas been signed by Jack McClellan. 
With all of the Waivers now being of record I hope you 
can have the matter taken care of-expeditiously. 

Very truly yours, 

Farrell L. Lines 

FLL:gmp 

Enclosure 
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IÑ THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -

APPLICATION OF CORRIIIE GRACE FOR A 

NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT, CHAVEZ COUNTY, NEW MEXICO- -' • 

Comas now CORRINE GRA.CE, by and through her attorney,-., FARRELL L. 

LINES., and moves Che Commission for an Order allowing a 160 acre non-standard 

proration unit for the Poco Loco well.located in the LL Queen Pool, Chavez • 

County, New Mexico, comprising the Southwest quarter of Section 8, Township-. 

15'South,- Range 30 East, and would ..show the Commission that she has 120 

acres to be dedicated to the well, and that she has a farmout. agreement with 

Exxon for another 40 acres,.-and that,-this'well which had , earlier been approved, 

on a 40-.acre spacing for an oil well-'is producing gas, and that she-is en- •-' 

titled to production in accordance with the. 15Q- acre non-standard proration 

unit. " . 

FARRELL L. LINES . 
500 Second Street, N.W.,^ _'.''•;.. 
Albuquerque» ^ew Mexico d8/101 --, 
247-0107 "i .,., 

•;:•.;- , ; ., ^ d- - W A I V .E R; fa ; -̂ d/--- '. ',, -f% ...•';"''" id 

••̂'•'••' Comes now-' -'"Jack L. - McClellan., •- . ^ and";acknowÍedges 

''.before., the Commission that he is an offset operator,,, and he hereby waives . 

/any objection to the above application and agrees that the; Commission can •*• 

-.,?•'enter its Order '.allowing the. 160 "acre non-standard proration unit for "the 

•Poco Loco well. * - •'-.•• -, •;' 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 

COUNTY OF £^«**3.'vJ^ ) 

*jJ?m-Q,$L 
J,ack\L. McClellan 

.̂.•M' ::t<v SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this ~^-C-\ day of April, 1975. 

,.„.. NOTARY PUBLIC 
USLV*-Vc- *This Waiver i s sub j ec t t o the 160 nons tandard 

;;My Coram-i'sis'ion Expires; p r o r a t i o n u n i t be ing sub j ec t t o one h a l f t h e 
V ' ' ~ " ( < ^ ' ^ ' ' a l lowable for the s t andard 320 ac re p r o r a t i o n 

&3rs&>-Vrv.~&\.VN'VA u n i t i n e f f e c t i n the Queen gas a r e a . 


